
AGREEMENT AND FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN  
THE COUNTY OF MONO AND  

CHILDREN AND FAMILIES FIRST COMMISSION FOR THE PROVISION OF  
HOME VISITING SERVICES 

 
This Agreement and First Amendment (hereinafter, “Amendment”) is entered into July 1, 2022 by and between the 
COUNTY OF MONO (hereinafter, “County”), a political subdivision of the State of California, and the MONO 
COUNTY CHILDREN AND FAMILIES FIRST COMMISSION (hereinafter, “Commission”), for the purposes of 
amending that certain Agreement between the County and Commission entered into on or about September 27, 2021 
and pertaining to Commission’s provision of home visiting services to the County (the “Contract”).  The County and 
Commission are sometimes referred to herein collectively as “the parties.” 
 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into the Contract for the purposes of the Commission providing home visiting 
services to eligible families of children under 5 in Mono County; and 
 
 WHEREAS, subsequently, Commission and County determined that it would be beneficial to both parties for 
the termination date of the Agreement be extended from July 1, 2022, until June 30, 2024; and 
 

WHEREAS, accordingly, there is a need to amend the Attachment B, Schedule of Fees, to provide for such 
extension of services;  
 
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows: 
 

1. Paragraph 2 (“Term”) of the Contract is hereby amended to read as follows: 
 
 “The term of this Agreement shall be from July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2024, unless sooner terminated as provided 
below.” 

 
2. The Schedule of Fees (Attachment B) is hereby amended to add, in its entirety, a schedule of fees for the 

extended period of July 1, 2022, through June 30, 2024, as set forth Attachment B1 to this Amendment, which 
is attached hereto and incorporated by this reference. 
 

3. All other provisions of the Contract not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect. 
 

IN WITNESS THEREOF, THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE SET THEIR HANDS AND SEALS AS 
SET FORTH BELOW. 
 
COUNTY OF MONO: COMMISSION: 

      
Robert C. Lawton, County  Molly DesBaillets, Executive Director 
Administrative Officer 
   
_______________  _____________________ 
Date  Date 
 
Approved as to Form:  
 
  
County Counsel 
 
 
_______________________________________ 
Risk Manager 



 
 

ATTACHMENT B1 
 

AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE MONO COUNTY CHILDREN & FAMILIES COMMISSION AND MONO 
COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES FOR THE PROVISION OF HOME VISITING 

SERVICES  
 

FOR THE EXTENDED CONTRACT PERIOD OF: July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2024 
 

SCHEDULE OF FEES: 
 
PAYMENT 
 
ESTIMATED COST: July 1, 2022-June 30, 2024 (24 months) 
Expense Description Cost 
F5 Mono Home Visiting Staff 50% FTE (divided by 4 home visitors, 12.5% for each 

individual 
$20,000 

F5 Mono Home Visiting Benefits Not to exceed $400/day for 3 days per individual $8,000 

Travel and Training Not to exceed $275 per day for 14 days 
 

$12,000 

 Total $40,000 
 


